Product Data Sheet
PS-001486, Rev H
July 2021
Micro Motion™ Fork Viscosity Meters
High performance multi-variable viscosity meter
Rugged, accurate multivariable measurement
■ Continuous, multivariable measurement of viscosity, density, and temperature
■ Accurate measurement of viscosity (±1% of full scale) and density (±1 kg/m3)

(2) For transmitter output options code A, approvals codes F and I will indicate Exd [ib], not Exd.
Code Application configuration(1)(2)
Available with all calibration type codes
H Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 25cSt)
J Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 50cSt)
E Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 100cSt)
M Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 200cSt)
P None
X(3) ETO analog output configuration (customer data required)
Available with only calibration type codes A, B, E, H, J and X
K Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 500cSt)
F Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 1000cSt)
Available with only calibration type codes A and X
D Line viscosity (4mA = 0cSt, 20mA = 12500cSt)
N Line viscosity (4mA = 10cSt, 20mA = 12500cSt)
G Line viscosity (4mA = 100cSt, 20mA = 12500cSt)
(1) When transmitter output options code is C or D, the chosen application configuration code 4mA and 20mA are programmed as the Channel A
mA output 4mA and 20mA points.
(2) For transmitter output options code A, CSA approvals code A (C1D1) is valid only for groups C and D.
(3) Requires factory option X.
Code Calibration range
Available with only Application Configuration codes H, J, E, or P
Available with all Sensor Calibration type codes plus Application Configuration codes H, J, E, or P only
B 0.5 to 100cP
Available with 3-inch or Free stream Sensor Calibration type codes A, B, E, H, J, and X plus Application Configuration codes
M, K, F, or P only
C 0.5 to 1000cP
F 10 to 1000cP
Fork Viscosity Meter July 2021
16 www.emerson.com
Code Calibration range
Available with only Free stream Sensor Calibration type codes A and X plus Application Configuration codes D, N, or G only
D 0.5 to 12,500cP
E 10 to 12,500cP
G 100 to 12,500cP
Available with all calibration type codes
X(1) ETO calibration range
(1) Requires factory option X.
Code Language (manual and software)
Transmitter display language English
E English installation manual and English configuration manual
I Italian quick installation manual and English configuration manual
M Chinese quick installation manual and English configuration manual
R Russian quick installation manual and English configuration manual
Transmitter display language French
F French quick installation manual and English configuration manual
Transmitter display language German
G German quick installation manual and English configuration manual
Transmitter display language Spanish
S Spanish quick installation manual and English configuration manual
Code Future option 1
Z Reserved for future use
Code Conduit connections
Z Standard 0.5 in (13 mm) NPT fittings (no adapters)
B M20 stainless steel adapters
Code Factory options
Z Standard product
X Special order (ETO) product
Code Special tests and certificates, tests, calibrations and services (optional)(1)
Material quality examination tests and certificates
MC Material Inspection Certificate 3.1 (Supplier Lot Traceability per EN 10204)
NC NACE Certificate 2.1 (MR0175 and MR0103)
Pressure testing
HT Hydrostatic Test Certificate 3.1
July 2021 Fork Viscosity Meter
www.emerson.com 17
Code Special tests and certificates, tests, calibrations and services (optional)(1)
Dye penetrant examination
D1 Dye Penetrant Test Package 3.1 (Sensor only; Liquid Dye Penetration NDE Qualification)
Weld examination
WP Weld Procedure Package (Weld Map, Weld Procedure Specification, Weld Procedure Qualification Record,
Welder Performance Qualification)
Positive material testing (select only one from this group)
PM Positive Material Test Certificate 3.1 (without carbon content)
PC Positive Material Test Certificate 3.1 (including carbon content)
Sensor completion options
WG Witness General
SP Special Packaging
Instrument tagging
TG Instrument Tagging - customer information required (max. 24 characters)
Country-specific approvals (select only one when Approvals option G is selected)
R2(2)(3) EAC Zone 1 - Hazardous area approval
R3(2)(3) EAC Zone 2 - IIC modified - Hazardous area approval
(1) Multiple test or certificate options may be selected.
(2) Available only with approval G
(3) Not available with Transmitter Output Options code F or Transmitter Housing Option B.
Fork Viscosity Meter July 2021
18 www.emerson.com
July 2021 Fork Viscosity Meter
www.emerson.com 19
PS-001486
Rev. H
July 2021
For more information: www.emerson.com
©2021 Micro Motion, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson
Electric Co. Micro Motion, ELITE, ProLink, MVD and MVD Direct